Architectural, Landscape Architectural & Engineering firms (including civil, mechanical, electrical, 
architectural, landscape architectural, environmental, & surveying) to be used for future projects.
Metro Parks may select a single design professional or firm for any project with an estimated 
professional design fee of less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). Metro Parks shall 
determine that the selected design professional or firm is the most qualified to provide the required 
professional design services. 

Many of these projects take place within a natural resource setting in which every effort is made to